The following table provides information on the number and value of each independent director�s outstanding options
as of July 7, 2010.

48

Edgar Filing: Neptune Technologies & Bioressources Inc. - Form 20-F

90

Neptune

Number of
securities
underlying
unexercised Option exercise Option Value of unexercised in-

Name / Grant Date options price ($) expiration date the-money options(1)($)
Michel Chartrand
July 13, 2010 25,000 1.50 July 13, 2013 -
August 21, 2008 25,000 2.50 August 21, 2011 -
June 09, 2006 25,000 2.60 June 9, 2011 -
Ronald Denis
July 13, 2010 25,000 1.50 July 13, 2013 -
August 21, 2008 25,000 2.50 August 21, 2011 -
June 09, 2006 25,000 2.60 June 9, 2011 -
Daniel Perry
July 13, 2010 25,000 1.50 July 13, 2013 -
August 21, 2008 25,000 2.50 August 21, 2011 -
June 09, 2006 25,000 2.60 June 9, 2011 -
Jean-Claude Debard
July 13, 2010 25,000 1.50 July 13, 2013 -
July 14, 2009 25,000 2,50 July 14, 2012 -
(1) Calculation is based on the trading price of the Company�s shares on the TSX-Venture of $2.10 on February 28,
2010

Acasti

Acasti options and warrants, as well as NeuroBioPharm, have been granted to independent directors of the Company
in remuneration for the additional responsibilities and amount of work attributable to the position they hold in Acasti
without any further monetary compensation for the fiscal periods ending February 28, 2009 and February 28, 2010 or
unless an until a financing is realized.

The following tables provide information on the number and value of each independent director�s outstanding Acasti
options and warrants at the end of the financial year ended February 28, 2010.

Option-Based Awards

Name / Grant Date Number of Option exercise Option expiration date Value of
securities price ($) unexercised in-
underlying the-money
unexercised options(1)

options (#) ($)
Michel Chartrand
October 8, 2008 25,000 0,25 October 8, 2018 5,500
Jean-Claude Debard (2)
July 14, 2009 25,000 0.25 July 14, 2019 5,500
Ronald Denis
October 8, 2008 25,000 0.25 October 8, 2018 5,500
Daniel Perry
October 8, 2008 25,000 0.25 October 8, 2018 5,500

Calculation is based on the estimated price of Acasti�s shares of $0.47 on February 28, 2010 given the absence of a market value for Acasti�s
shares.
The award of Acasti options to Mr. Jean-Claude Debard issubject to disinterested shareholder approval

49

Edgar Filing: Neptune Technologies & Bioressources Inc. - Form 20-F

91

Acasti options and warrants were transferred and granted to the independent directors of the Company on October 8,
2008. Both have an exercise price of $0.25 and mature, respectively, on October 8, 2018 and October 8, 2013.
NeuroBioPharm warrants, granted on December 24, 2008, have an exercise price of $0.10 and mature on December